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Unofficial Results 

Precincts Reported: 28 of 28 (100.00%) 

Voters Cast: 13,442 of 69,285 (19.40%) 

MAYOR (Vote for 1) 
Precincts Reported: 28 of 28 (100.00%) 

Total 

Times Cast 13,442 / 69,285 19.40% 

Blanks 224 

Writein Overrides 0 

Candidate Party Total 

JEAN BRADLEY 
DERENONCOURT 

6,420 48.57% 

MOISES M. RODRIGUES 6,680 50.54% 

Total Votes 13,218 

Total 

Unresolved Write-In 118 

COUNCILLOR AT LARGE (Vote for 4) 
Precincts Reported: 28 of 28 (100.00%) 

Total 

Times Cast 13,442 / 69,285 19.40% 

Blanks 20,208 

Writein Overrides 0 

Candidate Party Total 

WINTHROP HATHAWAY 
5,198 15.49%

FARWELL JR. 

DAVID C.TEIXEIRA 6,992 20.83% 

JEFF CHARNEL 5,012 14.93% 

CARLA M. DAROSA 5,539 16.50% 

MATTHIEUC. DELISME 1,878 5.60% 

JOSEPH EDWALD FRANCOIS 2,085 6.21% 

JUDITH NELSON 3,521 10.49% 

MICHAEL NUNES 3,266 9.73% 

Total Votes 33,560 

Total 

Unresolved Write-In 69 
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COUNCILLOR WARD 1 (Vote for 
Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%) 

1) 

Times Cast 

Blanks 

Writein Overrides 

Total 

2,264 / 9,983 

205 

0 

22.68% 

Candidate 

MARLON D. GREEN 

ULISSES MANUEL VARELA 

Total Votes 

Party Total 

1,031 

1,024 

2,059 

50.07% 

49.73% 

Unresolved Write-In 

Total 

4 

COUNCILLOR WARD 2 (Vote for 
Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 {100.00%) 

1) 

Times Cast 

Blanks 

Writein Overrides 

Total 

1,439 / 8,470 

205 

0 

16.99% 

Candidate 

MARIA T. TAVARES 

MALICE SANTOS VEIGA 

Total Votes 

Party Total 

947 

284 

1,234 

76.74% 

23.01% 

Unresolved Write-In 

Total 

3 

COUNCILLOR WARD 3 (Vote for 
Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%) 

1) 

Times Cast 

Blanks 

Writein Overrides 

Total 

2,139 / 10,204 

229 

0 

20.96% 

Candidate 

PHILIP EDWARD GRIFFIN 

GARY KEITH 

Total Votes 

Party Total 

976 

927 

1,910 

51.10% 

48.53% 

Unresolved Write-In 

Total 

7 
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COUNCILLOR WARD 4 (Vote for 
Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%) 

1) 

Times Cast 

Blanks 

Writein Overrides 

Total 

1,937 / 9,856 

263 

0 

19.65% 

Candidate 

SUSAN JEANNE NICASTRO 

TONY BRANCH 

Total Votes 

Party Total 

1,080 

583 

1,674 

64.52% 

34.83% 

Unresolved Write-In 

Total 

11 

COUNCILLOR WARD 5 (Vote for 
Precincts Reported: 4 of4 (100.00%) 

1) 

Times Cast 

Blanks 

Writein Overrides 

Total 

1,915 / 10,7S3 

151 

0 

17.81% 

Candidate 

JEFFREYA. THOMPSON 

ELLIE V. TEIXEIRA 

Total Votes 

Party Total 

901 

857 

1,764 

51.08% 

48.58% 

Unresolved Write-In 

Total 

6 

COUNCILLOR WARD 6 (Vote for 
Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%) 

1) 

Times Cast 

Blanks 

Writein Overrides 

Total 

2,006I 10,638 

122 

0 

18.86% 

Candidate 

JOHN LALLY 

LISA E. CROWLEY 

Total Votes 

Party Total 

1,216 

663 

1,884 

64.54% 

35.19% 

Unresolved Write-In 

Total 

5 
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COUNCILLOR WARD 7 (Vote for 1) 
Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%) 

Times Cast 

Blanks 

Total 

1,742/9,381 

439 

18.57% 

Writein Overrides 0 

Candidate 

SHIRLEY RITA ASACK 

Total Votes 

Party Total 

1,280 

1,303 

98.23% 

Unresolved Write-In 

Total 

23 

SCHOOL COMMITTEE WARD 1 (Vote for 1) 

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%) 

Total 

Times Cast 2,264 / 9,983 22.68% 

Blanks 241 

Writein Overrides 0 

Candidate Party Total 

STEPHENV. PINA 1,132 55.96% 

JORGE LUIS VEGA Ill 886 43.80% 

Total Votes 2,023 

Total 

Unresolved Write-In 5 

SCHOOL COMMITTEE WARD 2 (Vote for 1) 

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%) 

Total 

Times Cast 1,439 / 8,470 16.99% 

Blanks 213 

Writein Overrides 0 

Candidate Party Total 

CLAUDIO ELISEU DEPINA 
767 62.56%

GOMES 

CYNTHIA D. MCCALL-
456 37.19%

HODGES 

Total Votes 1,226 

Total 

Unresolved Write-In 3 
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SCHOOL COMMITTEE WARD 3 (Vote for 
Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%) 

Times Cast 

Blanks 

Total 

2,139I 10,204 

199 

20.96% 

Writein Overrides 0 

Candidate 

ANA C.OLIVER 

MATTHEW STANTON 

Total Votes 

Party Total 

971 

963 

1,940 

50.05% 

49.64% 

Unresolved Write-In 

Total 

6 

SCHOOL COMMITTEE WARD 4 (Vote for 
Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%) 

Total 

Times Cast 1,937 / 9,856 19.65% 

Blanks 219 

Writein Overrides 0 

Candidate Party Total 

TONY ANDRADE RODRIGUES 
903 52.56% 

MARIA ANTONIA DAVEIGA 801 46.62% 

Total Votes 1,718 

Total 

Unresolved Write-In 14 

SCHOOL COMMITTEE WARD 5 (Vote for 
Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 {100.00%) 

Total 

Times Cast 1,915 / 10,753 17.81% 

Blanks 184 

Writein Overrides 0 

Candidate Party Total 

SANDRA MARIA CENTEIO 1,273 73.54% 

NOLAN JOSEPH NAPIER 447 25.82% 

Total Votes 1,731 

Total 

Unresolved Write-In 11 

1) 

1) 

1) 
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SCHOOL COMMITTEE WARD 6 (Vote for 1) 
Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%) 

Total 

Times Cast 2,006 / 10,638 18.86% 

Blanks 205 

Writein Overrides 0 

Candidate Party Total 

JOYCE J. ASACK 1,217 67.57% 

LUCIBELEDAISI DELGADO 578 32.09% 

Total Votes 1,801 

Total 

Unresolved Write-In 6 

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%) 

Times Cast 

Blanks 

Total 

1,742 / 9,381 

291 

18.57% 

Writein Overrides 0 

Candidate 

TIMOTHY JOSEPH SULLIVAN 

JIMMY LUTCHI PEREIRA 

Total Votes 

Party Total 

869 

576 

1,451 

59.89% 

39.70% 

Unresolved Write-In 

Total 

6 

SCHOOL COMMITTEE WARD 7 (Vote for 1) 


