#### **Unofficial Results**

Precincts Reported: 28 of 28 (100.00%) Voters Cast: 13,442 of 69,285 (19.40%)

#### MAYOR (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 28 of 28 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		13,442 / 69,285	19.40%
Blanks		224	
Writein Overrides		0	
Candidate	Party	Total	
JEAN BRADLEY DERENONCOURT		6,420	48.57%
MOISES M. RODRIGUES		6,680	50.54%
Total Votes		13,218	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		118	

# COUNCILLOR AT LARGE (Vote for 4)

		Total	
Times Cast		13,442 / 69,285 19.40	%
Blanks		20,208	
Writein Overrides		0	
Candidate	Party	Total	
WINTHROP HATHAWAY FARWELL JR.		5,198 15.49	%
DAVID C. TEIXEIRA		6,992 20.83	%
JEFF CHARNEL		5,012 14.93	%
CARLA M. DAROSA		5,539 16.50	%
MATTHIEU C. DELISME		1,878 5.60	%
JOSEPH EDWALD FRANCOIS		2,085 6.21	%
JUDITH NELSON		3,521 10.49	%
MICHAEL NUNES		3,266 9.73	%
Total Votes		33,560	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		69	

### COUNCILLOR WARD 1 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		2,264 / 9,983	22.68%
Blanks		205	
Writein Overrides		0	
Candidate	Party	Total	
MARLON D. GREEN		1,031	50.07%
ULISSES MANUEL VARELA		1,024	49.73%
Total Votes		2,059	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		4	

# COUNCILLOR WARD 2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		1,439 / 8,470	16.99%
Blanks		205	
Writein Overrides		0	
Candidate	Party	Total	
MARIA T. TAVARES		947	76.74%
MALICE SANTOS VEIGA		284	23.01%
Total Votes		1,234	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		3	

### COUNCILLOR WARD 3 (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		2,139 / 10,204	20.96%
Blanks		229	
Writein Overrides		0	
Candidate	Party	Total	
PHILIP EDWARD GRIFFIN		976	51.10%
GARY KEITH		927	48.53%
Total Votes		1,910	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		7	

### COUNCILLOR WARD 4 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		1,937 / 9,856	19.65%
Blanks		263	
Writein Overrides		0	
Candidate	Party	Total	
SUSAN JEANNE NICASTRO		1,080	64.52%
TONY BRANCH		583	34.83%
Total Votes		1,674	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		11	

# COUNCILLOR WARD 5 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		1,915 / 10,753	17.81%
Blanks		151	
Writein Overrides		. 0	
Candidate	Party	Total	
JEFFREY A. THOMPSON		901	51.08%
ELLIE V. TEIXEIRA		857	48.58%
Total Votes		1,764	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		6	

### COUNCILLOR WARD 6 (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		2,006 / 10,638	18.86%
Blanks		122	
Writein Overrides		. 0	
Candidate	Party	Total	
JOHN LALLY		1,216	64.54%
LISA E. CROWLEY		663	35.19%
Total Votes		1,884	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		. 5	

# COUNCILLOR WARD 7 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

Total Times Cast 1,742 / 9,381 18.57% 439 Blanks Writein Overrides 0 Candidate Party Total 1,280 98.23% SHIRLEY RITA ASACK **Total Votes** 1,303 Total 23 Unresolved Write-In

# SCHOOL COMMITTEE WARD 1 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

Total Times Cast 2,264 / 9,983 22.68% 241 Blanks Writein Overrides 0 Candidate Party Total STEPHEN V. PINA 1,132 55.96% JORGE LUIS VEGA III 886 43.80% **Total Votes** 2,023 Total Unresolved Write-In 5

# SCHOOL COMMITTEE WARD 2 (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		1,439 / 8,470	16.99%
Blanks		213	
Writein Overrides		0	
Candidate	Party	Total	
CLAUDIO ELISEU DEPINA GOMES		767	62.56%
CYNTHIA D. MCCALL- HODGES		456	37.19%
Total Votes		1,226	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-in		3	

### SCHOOL COMMITTEE WARD 3 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		2,139 / 10,204	20.96%
Blanks		199	
Writein Overrides		0	
Candidate	Party	Total	
ANA C. OLIVER		971	50.05%
MATTHEW STANTON		963	49.64%
Total Votes		1,940	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		6	

### SCHOOL COMMITTEE WARD 4 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast	·	1,937 / 9,856	19.65%
Blanks		219	
Writein Overrides		0	
Candidate	Party	Total	
TONY ANDRADE RODRIGUES		903	52.56%
MARIA ANTONIA DAVEIGA		801	46.62%
Total Votes		1,718	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		14 .	,

### SCHOOL COMMITTEE WARD 5 (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		1,915 / 10,753	17.81%
Blanks		184	
Writein Overrides		0	
Candidate	Party	Total	
SANDRA MARIA CENTEIO		1,273	73.54%
NOLAN JOSEPH NAPIER		447	25.82%
Total Votes		1,731	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		11	

# SCHOOL COMMITTEE WARD 6 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

		Total	
Times Cast		2,006 / 10,638	18.86%
Blanks		205	
Writein Overrides		0	
Candidate	Party	Total	
JOYCE J. ASACK		1,217	67.57%
LUCIBELE DAISI DELGADO		578	32.09%
Total Votes		1,801	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In		6	

# SCHOOL COMMITTEE WARD 7 (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		1,742 / 9,381	18.57%
Blanks		291	
Writein Overrides		0	
Candidate	Party	Total	
TIMOTHY JOSEPH SULLIVAN		869	59.89%
JIMMY LUTCHI PEREIRA		576	39.70%
Total Votes		1,451	
		Total	
Unresolved Write-In	•	6	